The Heritage

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNDERSTANDING THE CREDITS UNDER THE TITLES

% “Authored by” is used for original writing and research, which was done by the submitter.
¢ “Submitted by” is used for atticles and other material, which were created by someone other

than the submitter.

ABOUT THE COVER

2021 OFFICERS

2020 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

A NOTE TO OUR DONORS

CORRECTIONS & UPDATES

THREE WAYS TO STAY CONNECTED TO YOUR PAST

HOW TO SUBMIT YOUR FAMILY HISTORY, REMEMBRANCES OR PHOTOS
IN MEMORIAM

Lillian Marie Smith Beard
Daniel Franklin Beason
Norma Lon Knight Blanton
Virginia Lee Logan Bryant
James Jack Eason

Gerald Meeks Etchieson
Christina Harris Hughen
JoAnn Knight Kirksey
Hallie “Ray” Montgomery
Dean Eugene Prince

HOT SPRING COUNTY PAST (Newspaper clippings, 1912-1913)
Submitted by Panl Adeox

NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS, 1854-1923
Submitted by Gerald W. Williams

BRIDGE PHOTOS
Submitted by Jack McCoy, with research by Gerald W. Williams

THE LYNCHING OF JOHN HENRY HARRISON
Authored by Danna K. Carver & Gerald W. Williams

JOHN HENRY HARRISON’S GENEALOGY RECORDS
Authored by Gerald W. Williams

BELLE MORRISON’S JOURNAL, PART 1
Authored by Susan McMillan Lancaster and Jean McMillan Harper

A LIMITED VIEW OF THE INDIVIDUALS IN BELLE MORRISON’S
FREEDMEN LIST
Authored by Gerald W. Williams

NATURALIZATION OF JOHN LINDVALL, SR.
Submitted by Gerald W. Williams

~1~

Hot Spring County, Arkansas Historical Society ©2022

iii

iv

vii
viii
viii

viii

ix

xi
xii
xiii
xiv
XV
xvi
xXvii
xviii

1

15

17

27

36

51

54



The Heritage

THE JOHN & MARY LINDVALL FAMILY
Authored by Gerald W. Williams

TAYLOR HENSON AND HIS DREAM
Authored by Tom Dillard

OIL, GAS & MINERAL LEASE DOCUMENTS
Submitted by Gerald W. Williams

PRECIOUS CHILDHOOD MEMORIES OF CLARA O. BUCK ROBBINS
Submitted by Judy Meyers

THE STORY OF OUR HOUSE
Authored by Sue Hodges

MEMORIES OF MALVERN, WITH BENGOA & HARRIS PHOTOS
Authored by Georgianna Bengoa Freeman

ROLLA POSTMASTER, IDA M. HEARD (Photo & retitement letter)
Submitted by Truman Skinner

MAP OF ROLLA, AS REMEMBERED BY DON MCDANIEL
Submitted by Kenny Black

MAP OF ROLLA, ADDITIONS AS REMEMBERED BY TRUMAN SKINNER
Submitted by Kenny Black

MORRIS & AULT PHOTOS
Submitted by Jo Ellen Poynor, with genealogy research by Gerald W. Williams

DAVID HALL FAMILY PHOTOS
Submitted by Lisa Burns Carpenter, with genealogy research by Gerald W. Williams

JONATHAN THOMPSON DIFFEE’S STORE PHOTO
Submitted by Lisa Burns Carpenter

LOGGING PHOTOS
Submitted by Danny Phillips

MISCELLANEOUS PHOTOS (Heard, Elliott and others)
Submitted by Truman Skinner

MISCELLANEOUS PHOTOS (Nix, Buroker and others)
Submitted by Dr. Phillip Nix, DDS, with genealogy research by Gerald W. Williams

FRENCH'’S L.P. GAS COMPANY
Authored by Gerald W. Williams

BUSINESS PROMOTIONAL GIVEAWAYS
Submitted by Lore C. Hammond Williams, Wayne Nugent & Kinney Black

ANTIQUES & COLLECTABLES
Submitted by Wayne Nugent, Kinney Black, Danna K. Carver, Jean Harper, Truman S kinner &
Gerald W. Williams

CHARLES H. STANLEY’S ESTATE SETTLEMENT DOCUMENTS
Submitted by Wayne Nugent

DONALDSON SCHOOL PHOTOS
Submitted by Dr. Phillip Nix, DDS

Hot Spring County, Arkansas Historical Society ©2022

56

63

67

75

80

89

97

98

929

100

105

108

110

111

113

119

120

123

128

130



The Heritage

HISTORY OF LONO SCHOOL 133
Submitted by Truman S kinner

LONO SCHOOL PHOTOS 134
Submitted by Truman Skinner

HAWK SCHOOL PHOTOS 137
Submitted by Judy Myers

PERLA SCHOOL PHOTO 139
Submitted by Danny Phillips

MALVERN HIGH SCHOOL’S FIRST BASKETBALL TEAMS PHOTOS - 1910 139
Submitted by Gerald W. Williams

HOT SPRING COUNTY OBITUARY LIST - 2021 141
Authored by Melissa Phillips

INDEX 152

~ A~ A~ A~~~

ABOUT THE COVER
FRONT COVER

e Watercolor Painting of the Morrison Plantation Smokehouse

The rock smokehouse was built by enslaved persons, and is depicted on our cover by watercolorist,
the late Margaret Arnold of Arkadelphia. The original painting was done for the Fay McMillan family
in the 1970’s. The painting was submitted for the cover by the owners, Jean McMillan Harper and
her son, Brad Smith.

BACK COVER

e 1950’s Rodeo Parade

The photo was submitted by Wayne Nugent, whose wife, Mary (Ross) Nugent and her brothers are
in the photo. She is the second from the left. They are heading south at the corner of Main Street
and Page Avenue. The Elite Cafe sign appears to read, “Established 1926.” The two buildings
pictured once stood at the northeast corner of the intersection. The lots where they stood are now
part of a parking lot owned by First United Methodist Church.

~ il ~
Hot Spring County, Arkansas Historical Society ©2022



