TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNDERSTANDING THE CREDITS UNDER THE TITLES

**	"Authored by	" is used	d for origin	al writing and	l research,	which was	done by	the submitter.
----	--------------	-----------	--------------	----------------	-------------	-----------	---------	----------------

* "Submitted by" is used for articles and other material, which were created by someone other than the submitter.

ABOUT THE COVER	iii
2021 OFFICERS	iv
2020 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER	v
A NOTE TO OUR DONORS	vii
CORRECTIONS & UPDATES	viii
THREE WAYS TO STAY CONNECTED TO YOUR PAST	viii
HOW TO SUBMIT YOUR FAMILY HISTORY, REMEMBRANCES OR PHOTOS	viii
IN MEMORIAM	
Lillian Marie Smith Beard Daniel Franklin Beason	ix x
Norma Lou Knight Blanton	xi
Virginia Lee Logan Bryant	xii
James Jack Eason	xiii :
Gerald Meeks Etchieson Christina Harris Hughen	xiv xv
JoAnn Knight Kirksey	xvi
Hallie "Ray" Montgomery	xvii
Dean Eugene Prince	xviii
HOT SPRING COUNTY PAST (Newspaper clippings, 1912-1913) Submitted by Paul Advox	1
NEWSPAPER CLIPPINGS, 1854-1923 Submitted by Gerald W. Williams	11
BRIDGE PHOTOS	15
Submitted by Jack McCoy, with research by Gerald W. Williams	
THE LYNCHING OF JOHN HENRY HARRISON Authored by Danna K. Carver & Gerald W. Williams	17
JOHN HENRY HARRISON'S GENEALOGY RECORDS Authored by Gerald W. Williams	27
BELLE MORRISON'S JOURNAL, PART 1 Authored by Susan McMillan Lancaster and Jean McMillan Harper	36
A LIMITED VIEW OF THE INDIVIDUALS IN BELLE MORRISON'S FREEDMEN LIST	51
Authored by Gerald W. Williams	
NATURALIZATION OF JOHN LINDVALL, SR. Submitted by Corald W. Williams	54

The Heritage

THE JOHN & MARY LINDVALL FAMILY Authored by Gerald W. Williams	56
TAYLOR HENSON AND HIS DREAM	63
Authored by Tom Dillard OIL, GAS & MINERAL LEASE DOCUMENTS Submitted by Gerald W. Williams	67
PRECIOUS CHILDHOOD MEMORIES OF CLARA O. BUCK ROBBINS Submitted by Judy Meyers	75
THE STORY OF OUR HOUSE Authored by Sue Hodges	80
MEMORIES OF MALVERN, WITH BENGOA & HARRIS PHOTOS Authored by Georgianna Bengoa Freeman	89
ROLLA POSTMASTER, IDA M. HEARD (Photo & retirement letter) Submitted by Truman Skinner	97
MAP OF ROLLA, AS REMEMBERED BY DON MCDANIEL Submitted by Kenny Black	98
MAP OF ROLLA, ADDITIONS AS REMEMBERED BY TRUMAN SKINNER Submitted by Kenny Black	99
MORRIS & AULT PHOTOS Submitted by Jo Ellen Poynor, with genealogy research by Gerald W. Williams	100
DAVID HALL FAMILY PHOTOS Submitted by Lisa Burns Carpenter, with genealogy research by Gerald W. Williams	105
JONATHAN THOMPSON DIFFEE'S STORE PHOTO Submitted by Lisa Burns Carpenter	108
LOGGING PHOTOS Submitted by Danny Phillips	110
MISCELLANEOUS PHOTOS (Heard, Elliott and others) Submitted by Truman Skinner	111
MISCELLANEOUS PHOTOS (Nix, Buroker and others) Submitted by Dr. Phillip Nix, DDS, with genealogy research by Gerald W. Williams	113
FRENCH'S L.P. GAS COMPANY Authored by Gerald W. Williams	119
BUSINESS PROMOTIONAL GIVEAWAYS Submitted by Lore C. Hammond Williams, Wayne Nugent & Kinney Black	120
ANTIQUES & COLLECTABLES Submitted by Wayne Nugent, Kinney Black, Danna K. Carver, Jean Harper, Truman Skinner & Gerald W. Williams	123
CHARLES H. STANLEY'S ESTATE SETTLEMENT DOCUMENTS Submitted by Wayne Nugent	128
DONALDSON SCHOOL PHOTOS Submitted by Dr. Phillip Nix, DDS	130

The Heritage

HISTORY OF LONO SCHOOL Submitted by Truman Skinner	133
LONO SCHOOL PHOTOS Submitted by Truman Skinner	134
HAWK SCHOOL PHOTOS Submitted by Judy Myers	137
PERLA SCHOOL PHOTO Submitted by Danny Phillips	139
MALVERN HIGH SCHOOL'S FIRST BASKETBALL TEAMS PHOTOS – 1910 Submitted by Gerald W. Williams	139
HOT SPRING COUNTY OBITUARY LIST – 2021 Authored by Melissa Phillips	141
INDEX	152

ABOUT THE COVER

FRONT COVER

Watercolor Painting of the Morrison Plantation Smokehouse

The rock smokehouse was built by enslaved persons, and is depicted on our cover by watercolorist, the late Margaret Arnold of Arkadelphia. The original painting was done for the Fay McMillan family in the 1970's. The painting was submitted for the cover by the owners, Jean McMillan Harper and her son, Brad Smith.

BACK COVER

• 1950's Rodeo Parade

The photo was submitted by Wayne Nugent, whose wife, Mary (Ross) Nugent and her brothers are in the photo. She is the second from the left. They are heading south at the corner of Main Street and Page Avenue. The Elite Cafe sign appears to read, "Established 1926." The two buildings pictured once stood at the northeast corner of the intersection. The lots where they stood are now part of a parking lot owned by First United Methodist Church.